TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No. P73.22-0013 and 0014
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: Par Systems, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Illinois [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Par Nuclear, Inc. Internal Address:899 West Highway 96 CityShoreviewStateMNZIP55126 [X] Corporation-Illinois If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	[] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: <u>June 14, 2004</u>	
4A. Application No.(s) 78/339,329 78/344,950	4B. Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven M. Koehler Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: []
8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 CO
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven M. Koehler Name of Person Signing \$726/05 Signature, Date Total number of pages submitted: [2]	
Jignature / / Date Total number of pages submitted: [2]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0910



5526-102-4



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

FICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE FILED IN THIS OFFICE JUNE 14, 2004 THE NAME FROM PAR SYSTEMS, INC. TO PAR NUCLEAR, INC.*



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this day of

SEPTEMBER A.D.

20.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 03/28/2005